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ENROLLED
House Bill No. 365

(By Mr. WoLFE)

[Passed March 5, 1935; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize and empower the city of Grafton, a muniei-
pal corporation in Taylor County, West Virginia, to set aside
annually from the general revenues of said city a sum not
exceeding five thousand dollars annually to be used in main-
taining, equipping and operating a municipally-owned hos-
pital and for the hospitalization of the poor of said city, the
sum so set aside to constitute a part of the income and reve-
nues of said hospital and authorizing the use thereof for any
purpose connected with the hospital ineluding liquidation of
any debts which may constitute or bhe a lien or charge upon
the income of said hospital.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The city of Grafton, a municipal corporation in

2 Taylor County, West Virginia, is authorized and empowered
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3 to annually set aside from the general revenues of the city of
4 Grafton a sum not to exceed five thousand dollars annually, to
5 be used for the purpose of maintaining, equipping and oper-
6 ating a municipally-owned hospital and for the relief, accom-
7 modation and hospitalization of the poor and indigent of the
8 city of Grafton who are admitted to said hospital for treatment
9 and hospital care, and which said sum, upon being allocated
10 and set apart, as herein provided, shall constitute a part of
11 the revenues and income of said hospital and may be used for
12 any purpose in connection with said hospital, the maintenance,
13 operation or equipping thereof, the hospitalization of the poor
14 and indigent of the city and for the liquidation and payment
15 of any debts which may by virtue of any contract or by oper-
16 ation of law be a lien or charge upon the revenues and income
17 of said hospital, and the said city and the commission thereof
18 are authorized to enact and put in force proper ordinances or

19 resolutions to fully carry out the provisions of this act.

i certify that the foregouing aci,
having been presented to the Governor for
his approval, and not having been returned
by him to the House of the Legislature in
which it originated within the time pre-
seribed by the constitution of the state, has
become a law without his approval.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Qovernor.

Filed in the office of the Secretary of State
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